YouGov / Green Alliance Survey Results

Sample Size: 1802 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 24th - 26th June 2022

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | F® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  Restof [ Midlands T o f seotiand | Northern
Dem South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample|1802]|591| 436 | 157 | 669 708 | 878 | 924 | 196 | 751 | 436 |418] 1027 | 775 209 589 386 422 150 47
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Under the EU’s Common Agricultural Policy, the UK
government paid subsidies to farmers in England
based on the area of land they farmed. Now the UK
has left the EU, public funding to farms will instead
be based on environmental and animal welfare
improvements.
To what extent do you support or oppose this
change in approach to farm payments?
Strongly support 15 | 19 13 19 15 19 17 14 9 14 19 16| 17 13 13 16 19 14 12 19
Tend to support 29 | 33 28 30 30 32 28 29 27 24 31 36| 30 27 23 30 28 31 26 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 44 52 41 49 45 51 45 43 36 38 50 52 47 40 36 46 47 45 38 54
Neither support nor oppose 23 | 23 23 22 24 22 24 23 18 23 23 26| 23 24 27 23 24 21 27 19
Tend to oppose 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 5 6 6 7 6 6 8 6 5 7 3 2
Strongly oppose 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 11 11 12 10 11 12 10 11 11 10 11 10 10 12 10 9 12 6 7
Don'tknow 22 | 14 25 18 20 16 19 25 35 28 16 12| 20 25 25 21 20 23 28 21
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